
September 14, 2021

Race Date 2021 Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior High Boys 2500m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Preston Holewa Foley 12:25.7(< 5)   1
Joey Gabardi Hibbing 12:44.71   2
Chase Axtell Mora 12:53.02   3
Michael Westrich Northwest 13:00.83   4
Rander Draheim Princeton 13:01.8(< 5)   5
Dean Raatz Legacy Christian 13:02.64   6
Easton Fisher Hibbing 13:07.45   7
Nolan Kraker Princeton 13:09.4(< 5)   8
Liam Peterman Northwest 13:09.96   9
Ryan LeMieux Providence 13:10.67  10
Jack Sams Providence 13:13.18  11
Brady Janezich Hibbing 13:19.09  12
Dallas Berry Legacy Christian 13:21.210  13
Jack Bottoms Hibbing 13:26.011  14
Noah Winters Northwest 13:31.212  15
Oliver Grave Heritage Christian 13:44.0(< 5)  16
Landon Schwab St. Cloud Christian 13:45.213  17
Finley Comption Northwest 13:56.914  18
Blake Ingelin Heritage Christian 13:58.7(< 5)  19
Evan Bolden Hibbing 14:02.715  20
Nolan Novak Foley 14:03.7(< 5)  21
Aksel Olson Mora 14:05.216  22
Asher Ziemke Northwest 14:06.217  23
Dakota Harris Mora 14:09.718  24
Cole Johnston St. Cloud Christian 14:16.819  25
David Van Gorp Legacy Christian 14:21.720  26
George Deedrick Rush City 14:24.0(< 5)  27
Lucas Couzens St. Cloud Christian 14:26.221  28
Jakob Ringler Hinckley-Finlayson 14:28.422  29
Landon Koster Providence 14:35.123  30
James Monson Rush City 14:39.7(< 5)  31
Ronan Westland St. Cloud Christian 14:41.224  32
Nolan Stiel Hinckley-Finlayson 14:42.525  33
Jameson Meiser Providence 15:00.126  34
Charlie Gram Princeton 15:05.1(< 5)  35
Grant Larson Pine City 15:09.2(< 5)  36
Noah Bigelow Hibbing 15:13.927  37
Grant Toewe Hibbing 15:21.528  38
Kaden Farner Heritage Christian 15:24.9(< 5)  39
Samuel Busch St. Cloud Christian 15:25.829  40
Harri Larson Hibbing 15:27.2(> 7)  41
Joseph Plotts Northwest 15:37.630  42
William Hilberg Providence 15:44.731  43
Aidan Reini Hibbing 15:52.2(> 7)  44
Will Schreder Princeton 15:53.2(< 5)  45
Owen Caneday Legacy Christian 15:54.832  46
Ezra Overtoom Pine City 15:57.1(< 5)  47
Mike Anderson Mora 15:59.733  48
Noah Hickle Hinckley-Finlayson 16:02.734  49
Brooks Hovland Foley 16:03.4(< 5)  50
Jeremy Kunkel Mora 16:11.335  51
Henry Stamm Pierz 16:13.0(< 5)  52
Ben Galli Hibbing 16:18.9(> 7)  53
Jonah Rue Mora 16:25.036  54
Carson Hopkins Hinckley-Finlayson 16:30.637  55
Carson Anderson Pine City 16:30.8(< 5)  56

Boys

Junior High Boys 2500m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Anton Cruz Legacy Christian 16:42.638  57
Torsten Stenberg Mora 16:42.639  58
Ethan Rhoad Northwest 17:23.240  59
Wyatt Clark East Central 17:35.9(< 5)  60
Brayden Olson Foley 18:12.3(< 5)  61
Owen Rhoad Northwest 18:20.7(> 7)  62
Tucker Sieling Rush City 19:11.1(< 5)  63
Israel de Garcia Mora 20:32.6(> 7)  64
McKinley Saehr Pierz 20:47.7(< 5)  65
Aaron Karlsson Rush City 21:45.9(< 5)  66
Cory Carlson Hinckley-Finlayson 22:53.641  67
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September 14, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 Mora XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High Boys 2500m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

41
13:20.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Joey Gabardi 1 12:44.7   1     1 12:44.7
Easton Fisher 5 13:07.4   2     6 25:52.1
Brady Janezich 9 13:19.0   3    15 39:11.1
Jack Bottoms 11 13:26.0   4    26 52:37.0
Evan Bolden 15 14:02.7   5    41 1:06:39.7
Noah Bigelow (27) 15:13.9   6 (68) 1:21:53.5
Grant Toewe (28) 15:21.5   7 (96) 1:37:14.9
Harri Larson More 15:27.2   8 1:52:42.1
Aidan Reini More 15:52.2   9 2:08:34.2
Ben Galli More 16:18.9  10 2:24:53.1

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position -     2

52
13:33.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Michael Westrich 3 13:00.8   1     3 13:00.8
Liam Peterman 6 13:09.9   2     9 26:10.7
Noah Winters 12 13:31.2   3    21 39:41.9
Finley Comption 14 13:56.9   4    35 53:38.7
Asher Ziemke 17 14:06.2   5    52 1:07:44.9
Joseph Plotts (30) 15:37.6   6 (82) 1:23:22.4
Ethan Rhoad (40) 17:23.2   7 (122) 1:40:45.6
Owen Rhoad More 18:20.7   8 1:59:06.2

Providence Academy Finish Position -     3

95
14:20.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ryan LeMieux 7 13:10.6   1     7 13:10.6
Jack Sams 8 13:13.1   2    15 26:23.7
Landon Koster 23 14:35.1   3    38 40:58.7
Jameson Meiser 26 15:00.1   4    64 55:58.8
William Hilberg 31 15:44.7   5    95 1:11:43.4

Mora Finish Position -     4

104
14:39.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Chase Axtell 2 12:53.0   1     2 12:53.0
Aksel Olson 16 14:05.2   2    18 26:58.2
Dakota Harris 18 14:09.7   3    36 41:07.8
Mike Anderson 33 15:59.7   4    69 57:07.5
Jeremy Kunkel 35 16:11.3   5   104 1:13:18.8
Jonah Rue (36) 16:25.0   6 (140) 1:29:43.7
Torsten Stenberg (39) 16:42.6   7 (179) 1:46:26.2
Israel de Garcia More 20:32.6   8 2:06:58.8

Legacy Christian Academy Finish Position -     5

104
14:40.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Dean Raatz 4 13:02.6   1     4 13:02.6
Dallas Berry 10 13:21.2   2    14 26:23.7
David Van Gorp 20 14:21.7   3    34 40:45.4
Owen Caneday 32 15:54.8   4    66 56:40.2
Anton Cruz 38 16:42.6   5   104 1:13:22.7

Boys

Junior High Boys 2500m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

St. Cloud Christian Finish Position -     6

106
14:31.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Landon Schwab 13 13:45.2   1    13 13:45.2
Cole Johnston 19 14:16.8   2    32 28:02.0
Lucas Couzens 21 14:26.2   3    53 42:28.2
Ronan Westland 24 14:41.2   4    77 57:09.4
Samuel Busch 29 15:25.8   5   106 1:12:35.1

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position -     7

159
16:55.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jakob Ringler 22 14:28.4   1    22 14:28.4
Nolan Stiel 25 14:42.5   2    47 29:10.8
Noah Hickle 34 16:02.7   3    81 45:13.5
Carson Hopkins 37 16:30.6   4   118 1:01:44.0
Cory Carlson 41 22:53.6   5   159 1:24:37.6

Foley Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Preston Holewa Less 12:25.7   1 12:25.7
Nolan Novak Less 14:03.7   2 26:29.3
Brooks Hovland Less 16:03.4   3 42:32.7
Brayden Olson Less 18:12.3   4 1:00:44.9

Princeton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Rander Draheim Less 13:01.8   1 13:01.8
Nolan Kraker Less 13:09.4   2 26:11.1
Charlie Gram Less 15:05.1   3 41:16.1
Will Schreder Less 15:53.2   4 57:09.2

Rush City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

George Deedrick Less 14:24.0   1 14:24.0
James Monson Less 14:39.7   2 29:03.6
Tucker Sieling Less 19:11.1   3 48:14.7
Aaron Karlsson Less 21:45.9   4 1:10:00.5

Heritage Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Oliver Grave Less 13:44.0   1 13:44.0
Blake Ingelin Less 13:58.7   2 27:42.7
Kaden Farner Less 15:24.9   3 43:07.5

Pine City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Grant Larson Less 15:09.2   1 15:09.2
Ezra Overtoom Less 15:57.1   2 31:06.2
Carson Anderson Less 16:30.8   3 47:37.0
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September 14, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 Mora XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High Boys 2500m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Pierz Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Henry Stamm Less 16:13.0   1 16:13.0
McKinley Saehr Less 20:47.7   2 37:00.7

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Wyatt Clark Less 17:35.9   1 17:35.9
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